## L19000 278337

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Business Entry Name)
(Document Number)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



800352191228

RECEIVED
SEP 2 8 2020

09/29/20--81809--015 \*\*175.88

2020 SEP 28 AM 9: 4:3

1Q 10/31/20

## COVER LETTER

•	n of Corporations								
SUBJECT:	REIGN VENTURES, LLC								
Name of Limited Liability Company									
Dear Sir or Mad	dam:								
The enclosed R	egistered Agent/Registered Office	e Change and f	ee(s) are submitted for filing.						
Please return al	I correspondence concerning this	matter to the fo	ollowing:						
JOSEPH H.	LITTKY								
	Name of Person		_						
<del></del>	Firm/Company		_						
27000 POR	TOFINO CIRCLE, #101								
	Address		_						
PALM BEAC	CH GARDENS, FLORIDA 33	418-1273							
	City/State and Zip Code		<del></del>						
JOSEPHLIT	TKY@GMAIL.COM								
E-mail ad	dress: (to be used for future annua	al report notific	cation)						
For further info	ormation concerning this matter, p	lease call:							
JOSEPH H.	LITTKY	561	385-4131						
	Name of Person	(	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number						
Registr Divisio Clifton 2661 E	etr/Courier address: ration Section on of Corporations Building executive Center Circle assee. Florida 32301	Reg Divi P.O.	ILING ADDRESS: istration Section ision of Corporations . Box 6327 ahassee, Florida 32314						
Enclos	ed is a check for the following a	mount:							
\$25	Filing Fee	<b>□</b> \$5.	5 Filing Fee & Certified Copy						
INHS18 (2/14)									

## STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 605.0114 or 605.0116, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

I. Na	ame of the limited liability company: REIGN VEN	TURES,	LLC						
2. (a)	410 EVEDNIA STREET #907		(b) 410 EVERNIA STREET, #807  Mailing address of limited liability company:  (Note: MAY BE POST OFFICE BOX)						
2. (4)									
	WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401		WEST	PALM BEACH, FLO	RIE	)A 33	401		
	11/07/2019		L190002	278337					
<ul><li>3.</li><li>5. (a)</li></ul>	Date of filing/registration in Florida  JOSEPH H. LITTKY	4.		Document number					
()	Registered Agent and Registered Office shown on the records of	the Florida	Dept. of Stat	te:					
	Registered Office Address (MUST BE FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS) 4455 MEDITERRANEAN CIRCLE			EL CALLA IALLA IALLA	11.0 st. [A	2020 SEP ;	9 9 6 9 6 9 6 9 6 9		
(h.)	PALM BEACH GARDENS FI	33418		-ASSEE.	RY OF S	28 AM 9			
(b)	Enter name of <u>NEW Registered Agent</u> and/or <u>NEW Registered</u>	l Office ad	dress:	_ 		9: 43			
	JOSEPH H. LITTKY			_	•	•			
	NEW Registered Office Address:			_					
	27000 PORTOFINO CIRCLE, #101			_					
	PALM BEACH GARDENS	33418		_					
the cha agent v was/we	imited liability company is not organized under the lange or changes are made, the Florida street address of will be identical. Or, in the case of a Florida limited liere authorized by an affirmative vote of the members of cles of organization or the operating agreement of the	f the regis ability co of the lim	stered offic impany, it i ited liabilit	e and the business offic is hereby confirmed tha ty company or as othery	e of	the re	gistered ge(s)		
	20 C	MIC	CHAEL I.	CUTLER					
Signa	ture of a member or authorized representative of a member			Printed or typed name of s	ignee	;			
provisi the obl to mer	by accept the appointment as registered agent and agions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete ligations of my position as registered agent as provide elv reflect a change in the registered office address, I d in writing of this change.	ree to act performed for in ( hereby co	in this cap ance of my Chapter 60. Onfirm that	pacity. I further agree t duties, and I am familio 5, F.S. Or, if this docur the limited liability cor	o co. ar w nent npar	mply v ith and is bei iv has	vith the d accept ng filed been		

Division of Corporations ● P.O. Box 6327 ● Tallahassee, FL 32314 FILING FEE: \$25.00